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THE CROWN COURT AT HULL 

Charged as follows: 

COUNT 1 

INDICTMENT 

THE QUEEN 

V 

JANET LOUISE SKINNER 

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE 

THEFT Contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968 

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE 

JANET LOUISE SKINNER between the 31" day of December 2005 and the 1  day of June 2006 

stole £59,216.43 belonging to Post Office Limited 

COUNT2 

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE 

FALSE ACCOUNTING Contrary to Section 17(1)(a) of the Theft Act 1968 

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE 

JANET LOUISE SKINNER between the 31" day of December 2005 and the 1" day of June 2006 

dishonestly and with a view to gain for herself or another or with intent to cause loss to another 

falsified documents required for accounting purposes namely Trading Statements by making 

entries therein which were or may have been misleading, false or deceptive in a material particular 

in that they purported to show that cash and stock holdings balanced whereas in fact she was 

inflating the amounts of such cash and stock holdings in order to conceal the losses for which 

she was responsible 
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HULL CROWN COURT 

THE QUEEN 

JANET LOUiSE SKINNER 

INDICTMENT 

General Counsel to Royal Mail Group plc 
Lega, Services 
6a Eccleston Street 
Victoria 
LONDON 
SW1 W 9LT 

m:lcdminal work foldersimcfarlane Juliet - crm1254194 - skinner1254194 ind.doc 


